
EVENT: 5- 1-88DEVIL MOUNTAIN RUN
OVERALL

SEXDIV
PLACE

NAME NUMB FROMTIMEPLACEDIVPLACEPACE

1. HUFF,. IVAN

290:29:24.01M17-29 14:45

'-.,.,-2. ALEXANDER, CHARLES
2387CA0:29:49.0 2M17-29 24:49 riP

3. DEHLINGER, ALAN

20:29:58.03M17-29 34:50

4. TIBADUIZA, MIGUEL

1429NV0:29:59.0 4M30-39 14:50

5. TIBADUIZA, DOMINGO

80:30:06.05M30-39 24:51

6. FRANK, DAVID

1483CA0:30:32.0 6M17-29 44:55PAJsf

7. ANEX, ROBERT

200:30:35.07M17-29 54:56
8. STEINMAUS, CRAIG

70:30:38.08M17-29 64:56
9. MINTER, DAVID

30:30:40.09M17-29 74:57
10. RUBIO, JOE

100:30:40.010M17-29 84:57
11. SAMPAIO, LOURIVAL

210:30:53.011M17-29 94:59
12. REINKING, CASEY

2444CA0:30:56.012M30-39 34:59LoJ:}·
13. OSTENBERG, KEVIN

130:31:01.013M17-29105:00
14. KLINKMAN, JON

140:31:02.014M17-29115:00
15. BUTTINGHAUSEN, SCOTT

2303CA0:31:02.015M30-39 45:00
16. AISPURO, JOSE PILAR

299CA0:31:03.016M17-29125:00
17. SCHMITT, THOMAS

25720:31:03.017M17-29135:00
18. SHAVER, JEFF

110:31:06.018M17-29145:01L-~U

19. HERNDO~, ROBERT

1873CA0:31:13.019M17-29155 :02 l-~JcY,

20. BORSCHEL, TOM

860CA0:31:14.020M30-39 55:02
21. HOFFER, MARK

40:31:19.021M17-29165:03
22. STEMPEL, CARL

30260:31:22.022M30-39 65:04
23. GREEN, JOE

1994CA0:31:28.023M17-29175:05
24. RINDE, DEAN

1684CA0:31:29.024 . M17-29185:05
25. RIOS, CARMELO

310:31:30.025M17-29195:05
26. ACCETTA, RANDY

2107CA0:31:31.026M17-29205:05
27. SCHAFER, MONTY

25730:31:32.027M30-39 75:05
""-" 24050:31:32.0 5:05P,u.K28. LANZARIN, EDDIE CA28 . M30-398

29. STEINMAUS, SCOTT
150:31:34.029M17-29215:05

30. VASQUEZ, SAL
31430:31:42.030M40-49 15:07

31...WILLIAMS, TIM
26000:31:47.031M30-39 95:08

32. O'REILLY, PETER
2059CA0:31:50.032M17-29225:08

33. PRESS, JAMES
1210CA0:31:51.033M30-39105:08

34. COUTINHO,··RAYMOND
220:31:54.034M17-29235:09

35. HOLBROOK, KEVIN GREGORY
1427CA0:31:57.035M17-29245:09

36. KURTIS, DENNIS
34590:31':58.036M30-39115 :09 r:-or~,

37. CLARK, JEFFREY 2140
CA0:31:59.037M30-39125:10

W~8. DAHLKOETTER, JOANN{y70{!J~(~454

0:32:00.0
1 F 30-3915 :10 L",.L:~'f

39. RICHARDS, CHRIS 3277

0:32:13.038M17-29255:12
40. CARPENTER, PETE

991CA0:32:14.039M17-29265:12 I41. DARLING, ROBERT
992CA0:32:15.040M30-39135:12 Pe~;,;

42. SEAVER, WILLIAM
240:32:20.041M30-39145:13

43. GRAVES, MARK W.
2130CA0:32:23.042M30-39155:13

44. MARTINEZ, DAN
2365CA0:32:36.0 .43M17-29275:15

45. RUGGLE, ANTONI
31520:32:39.044M30-39165:16

46. RICHARD, DALE
23,88CA0:32:42.045M17-29285:16 "-f'

47. SKINNER, SAM
26490:32:45.046M17-29295:17

48. MAXWELL, BRIAN
2329CA0:32:47.047M30-39175:17

49. MARTINELLI, DANIEL
2427CA0:32:48.048M30-39185 :17 Po...<.. Ge

50. LAWSON, HANK
30250:32:55.049M30-39195:19 \H'

51. BOMBER, ED
33690:32:58.0,50M30-39205:19 11f'-(

~2. PICCILLO, MARK
769CA0:32:59.051M30-39215:19

~3. JAGGERS, CHRIS
28400:33:12.052M17-29305:21

54. PATTERSON, MARK
230:33:17.053M17-29315:22

55. ZAVESKY, DAN
31320:33:17.054M17-29325:22

56. REYNOLDS, GLYN
300:33:29.055M30-39225 :24Vo..<~C\\



l

" -

57. CARDENAS, EDUARDO 270:33:33.056M17-29335:25
58. STAN CLIFFE, DAVID

868CA0:33:40.057M30-39235:26
59. FOSTER, PETER

1600CA0:33:42.058M17-29345:26
60. SCHMIDT, WILLIAM

1970CA0:33:44.059M17-29355:26
" '-'



EVENT: 5- 1-88DEVIL MOUNTAIN RUN
OVERALL

SEXDIV
PLACE

NAME NUMB FROMTIMEPLACEDIVPLACEPACE

61..CLARK, BILL

35100:33:47.060M40-49 25:27 tS~L
"---"62.MISENER, JIM

2456CA0:33:51.061M17-29365 :28 l.o..k.\

63. BASTL, WILLIAM

26520:33:54.062M17-29375:28
64. HOLBROOK, MICHAEL

180:33:57.063M40-49 35:29

65. NACCO, GREG

26500:33:58.064M17-29385:29
66. GOETTELMANN, GARY

35370:34:10.065M40-49 4
5:31R/~V\:

67. ALLMAN, BILL

24990:34:14.066M40-49 55:31
68. RIVERA, DAVID;

30220:34:17.067M40-49 65:32
69. REIS,\MARK '

954CA0:34:19.068M17-29395:32
70. LOPEZ, MIKE

26470:34:23.069M30-39245:33
71. HAGARTY, MICHAEL

1901CA0:34:24.070M17-29405:33
72. DUNN, BILL

1567CA0:34:24.071M40-49 75:33
73. NOWICKI, PETER

25440:34:26.072M17-29415:33
74. ETTEL, ED

3106·0:34:27.073M17-29425:33

75. ~ARCIA, DAVID

30490:34:29.074M30-39255 :34 Fur~
76. GEORGE, LLOYD

2433CA0:34:32.075M30-39265 :34 f"<>-<- ~e.
77. PUGH, ERIC

2198CA0:34:37.076M30-39275:35
78. KERSTEIN, CHARLES

2162CA0:34:38.077M30-39285:35
79. URTTAGA, DENNIS

29770:34:40.078M30-39295:35
80. CALLISOON, RON

43280:34:40.079M17-29435:35
81. HICKAM, KERRY

35890:34:41.080M17-29445:36
82. BROWNE, RANDY

2407CA0:34:41.081M30-39305 :36 P,,-,_ 151

83. THOMAS, MICHAEL
20880:34:43.082M3·0-39315:36

84. FRENCH, PAUL
2392CA0:34:47.083 . M30-39325:37Hf'-(

85. RODRIGUEZ, EZEDQUIEL
43260:34:51.084M17-29455:37

-86. PARKS, ROBERT
2409CA0:35:00.085M30-39335:39

~37. KELSEY, ANDY

548CA0:35:02.086M17-29465:39
88. DAVIS, BRIAN

320:35:03.087· M30-39345:39
89. WELCH, CRAIG

24970:35:04.088M17-29475:39
90. FAETH, PETER

85CA0:35:07.089M13-16 15:40
91.'STEFANI, TONY

773CA0:35:08.090M30-39355:40
92. NAUGHT EN , JOSEPH

30500:35:10.091M17-29485:40
93. MINNIG, JASON

1862CA0:35:10.092M13-16 25:40
94. WHICHARD, CRAIG

163CA0:35:11.093M17-29495:40
95. JAMES, DONALD

1341CAo : 35,:13 .094M30-39365:41
96. BARRY, DAVID

1498CA0:35:15.095M40-49 85:41
97. LUC

THOMAS
528 ~

0: 5:20 .O.96M17-29505:42
98.

OMERS, L 312 8 J-~0:35:20.2 F 17-2915:42
99.

EZ, ALEX 3075"0:35:29.097M17-29515:43
100. AULD, BILL

34520:35:36.098M30-39375:45
101. VON SEEBURG, JOHN

505CA0:35:37.099M17-29 525:45
102. TAYLOR, JOHN

36160:35:38.0100M30-39385:45
103. FLYNN, DEVON

36120:35:38.0101M30-39395:45
104. GEIKEN, STACY

31600:35:38.0 . 102M30-39405:45
105. MILES, WILLIAM

2408CA0:35:38.0103M30-39415:45~,~
106. STILLER, RICHARD

2425CA0:35:38.0104M40-4995:45
107. DUHE, REGGIE

2406CA0:35:38.0105M30-39425:45
108. GAHERTY, JOHN

30730:35:39.0106M30-39435:45
109. JOCHIM, DAVID

962CA0:35:40.0107M17-29535:45
110. HERNESS, MICHAEL

1732CA0:35:41.0108M30-39445:45
111. BOYNTON, TERENCE

35010:35:47.0109M17-29545:46
"2. ASCHBRENNER, JEFF

29930:35:48.0110M13-1635:46
~3. STOVER, DAVID

31550:35:49.0111M30-39455:47
114. KELLAM, RICHARD

765CA0:35:55.0112M30-39465:48
115. MONTOYA, JOE

1793CA0:35:56.0113M30-39475:48B~.£-fJ
116. EDGCOMB, JOHN

26460:35:58.0114M17-29555:48



I
•

117. BRENNAN, BILL 2393CA0:35:59.0115M17-29565:48 ~..t' ..
118. KELLER, CAROL

1691CA0:36:00.0 3 F 17-2925:48
119. BRINKERHOFF, BRUCE

35090:36:02.0116M17-29575:49
120. GONSALVES, VINCE

33030:36:02.0117M17-29585:49

'J



EVENT: 5- 1-88 DEVIL MOUNTAIN RUN
OVERALL
PLACE NAME NUMB FROM TIME

.b11£ ~ j'2.1 J-fWNI-

SEX DIV
PLACE DIV PLACE PACE

.~
21. BARRON, GULIIERMO

33050:36:07.0118M30-39485:50
~~22. MERCURIO, JOHN J.

1252CA0:36:08.0119M30-39495:50
123. JONES, LEE

1578CA0:36:14.0120M30-39505:51
124. DAVIS, SETH

30830:36:16.0121M13-1645:51
125. GARCIA, FRENANDO

35540:36:20.0122M17-29595:52
126. POWELL, JIM

33700:36:20.0123M30-39515:52
127. GREE~, MICHAEL

33160:36:25.0124M40-49105:52

128. ROS E,\TOM

1870CA0:36:26.0125M40-49115:53
129. MOTA, TOM

412CA0:36:28.0126M40-49125:53
!

130. MANGAN I, GREG 1968CA0:36:29.0127M30-39525 :153
131. CURTIS, ALAN

2435CA0:36:34.0128M40-49135:54
132. PORTER, CATHERINE

1880CA0:36:35.0 4 F 17-2935:54
133. DATTALO, SCOTT

2349CA0:36:36.0129M17-29605:54
134. PAINTER, HOWARD

31140:36:38.0130M30-39535:55
135. ROMANO, KARL

2414CA0:36:42.0131M40-49145:55
136. POWERS, BOB

1950CA0:36:43.0132M40-49155:55
137. CLARK, RON

1958CA0:36:44.0133M40-49165:55
138. ZAREMBSKI, JOHN

34610:36:45.0134M30-39545:56

139. MCKE~ PAUL
1B3~ 0:36:50.0 135 Ml~l 5:56~ Id-

tl>,1'v :t t'11;:/J;(C- ';

. ~U'1(t Lor-k - M~~
Vii II _~ ~P~L8~, -~--

Clfl1-1~ ~ e;.!)ig /.-.,~'(\.UJ.."'~Y\ 1- I ~3 '2...

- C/I'j~Y ReJ1\.kt'~

~ 0 '.S-~

"1 \ ",15> '=-

j)/J'tiR'\'l--~OJIo\. _.32-',42- DJtn' ~-r't~.,.-~V~i' ~,,~~~1
'1"1-'-;- 51-vw-u--

~ fJ.ViJ) ~e- . -
\,/.~

'11\(?:>J4-,4"4-.~~&V\...~ 2- :55'" _ B(~'~'~~~-=-'

J~v (J t4-ec •.•~

~

-
q -S-: I...b 9~;6?-q-; ".\b "( fA'Ilc"? '35-·.~.~:;5)'-----



EVENT: 5- 1-88 DEVIL MOUNTAIN RUN
OVERALL
PLACE NAME NUMB FROM TIME

.b 11-£~ }7:..1 J-fWNl
SEX DIV

PLACE DIV PLACE PACE
'~

21. BARRON, GULIIERMO 3305 0:36:07.0 118 M30-39 48 5:50
~~22. MERCURIO, JOHN J. 1252 CA 0:36:08.0 119 M30-39 49 5:50
123. JONES, LEE 1578 CA 0:36:14.0 120 M30-39 50 5:51
124. DAVIS, SETH 3083 0:36:16.0 121 M13-16 4 5:51
125. GARCIA, FRENANDO 3554 0:36:20.0 122 M17-29 59 5:52
126. POWELL, JIM 33700:36:20.0 123 M30-39 51 5:52
127. GREEN, MICHAEL 3316 0:36:25.0 124 M40-49 10 5:52
128. ROSE,\TOM 1870 CA 0:36:26.0 125 M40-49 11 5:53
129. MOTA, TOM 412 CA 0:36:28.0 126 M40-49 12 5:53
130. MANGANI, GREG 1968 CA 0:36:29.0 127 M30-39 52 5:!53
131. CURTIS, ALAN 2435 CA 0:36:34.0 128 M40-49 13 5:54
132. PORTER, CATHERINE 1880 CA 0:36:35.0 4 F 17-29 3 5:54
133. DATTALO, SCOTT 2349 CA 0:36:36.0 129 M17-29 60 5:54
134. PAINTER, HOWARD 3114 0:36:38.0 130 M30-39 53 5:55
135. ROMANO, KARL 2414 CA 0:36:42.0 131 M40-49 14 5:55
136. POWERS, BOB 1950 CA 0:36:43.0 132 M40-49 15 5:55
137. CLARK, RON 1958 CA 0:36:44.0 133 M40-49 16 5:55
138. ZAREMBSKI,JOHN 3461 0:36:45.0 134 M30-39 54 5:56

. 139: MCKE~ PAUL 1B3.~/ek 0:36:50.0 135 M17~'9\~1 5:56
, ~'1oY7' \!> t- Vl1tl>'1'V :t\\ f'1e:1)/CC- ';~~!)/}-r>t-k . - M~ ;I - ~ r~c-8~, - ~
,.rg:yR k 1 0 '.S-~ CIfJ'/1~'-M. £}fli/J /-.,t>-.~ZAr~V\ '11 ~3?..

- ClI""- ~\1\. I'~ "b' t5>~ j)/rLb Ri'~D,{'o\ .. 3 2.-',4 1... DJtn' N\D,;i't~-¢l.c..V~i' ~ 2. ~t..f'i. Vi ._~~ 5' htw·~ \ '. _ fJ-j;, if) ~ e- "! tit' : ~ -

\7L'-....- . JA _ \ IJ/lJI' J o..N •••..lW\.... 1> 2- : 5 -S- ~~.~~~~-/2. rr-e<''''-0,pV\ b I " ( :? rr'· t.-. -- "- -----
J~v u .-- - . q-:;-; ~b 9 '6; 6?-q-; ".\5"'

@
liP ~9~_

>', W.M~e,., - ~ct~b 9.

~pct?~ ..... 3~'",S~
't1\~'I\o.~i}'A - ~ D ~ IJ;---

) { -,:. \ .!t:.;



~I
:!Ii'
1Lf

'b",>

1..1

4$'"
S'fJ

;3. IfIEWLE,TTPAClKARDA •11/tJ1Vl @ 5Q.

. 388 DADE RI~HARD '0:32f:'.42 27 M1 ;~..!. I ~ I . ' "'0 \336 ED ~OMB R 0:3< :58 30 M A ' ~

lA:t ~,turl JREt7 -~1;~ ,o/Ml/~~~LYD ,

f,", 4 ,.;1, 'H.-V", \..;( I~Y> 't 't 1 : 40 : 2?/ 6t~~\PACIFIC TEL-ESIS-- -~--- s: ~t- kh~ J ;4 L/ :02..0
2407 RANDY BROWNE 0:34:41 / 33 M
2409 ROBERT PARKS 0:35:00 37 M
2408 WILLIAM MILES 0:35:38 30 M

J~ -' :;- 10

~-.~~_.~-~~~- q. 5" - I{ J -. 3 ~ - ""?:> ~ - 3s'- ~ tj - 3>"3 - S L - '3 I - 3'V - 2 '1 - 2.)
\ ...• ":-'. ---.....'

;~~~;;;;~;.~=;~~=)/~=~=i~==:=l=;=~/~==~==;~~=:=J~~======~;;;=;;;=====
____~-~~~----l---------------~-------------~-------- ~-----------

. \( ~ED dV&J'~~ 444 CASEY REINKING 0:30:56 30 M / 3'b
11 JEFF SHAVER . 0:31:06 27 M <S L.f~

Bfl--1873 ROBERT HERNDON 0:31:13 ' 27 Mn

h -------- 31k
1. '7 • !l-e-,.)'d- ~.J?,o{(A CI.r-~/1 1:33:15 ~~. {::>", 31S'
-; 4ti. Pl~CI.lF/ICTELESIS
. 24.05 EDDIE LANZARIN

~~ 2427 DANIEL MARTINELLI~~2433 LLOYD GEORGE

0:31:32
0:32:48
0:34:32

1:38:52

35 M
30 M
31 M

PACIFIC TELESIS
2406 REGGIE DUHE
2410 JOHN MUNOZ
2416 STEVEN CHAVEZ

1~.PACIFIC TELESIS
2402 BURNEY KEANY
2423 MICHALE WOLF
964 MICHP~EL WILLIAMS

--------
1:45:19

0:35:38

33M
0:37:02

33M
0:37:31

30M-------- 1:50:11

0:37:47

28M
0:37:50

36M
0:38:02

38M--------



r

~ ,:
I\~. SRI

1838
1840
1839

PAUL MCKENNEY
MICHAEL QUINLAN
JAMIE BUPP

0:36:50
0:40:35
0:48:52

2:06:17

29
35
38

CHEVRON'
2198 ERIC PUGH
2342 JIM KONTILIS
2213 JEFF KLEIN
c-SJ'

\
\

0:34:37
0:46:22
0:50:26

2:11:25

36
32
34

M
M
M

I} .i!1. PACIFIC TELESIS
2426 MARK STEVENS
2424 WILLIAM SCHULTZ
2429 GILBERT BASALBUA

0:38:40
0:47:03
0:49:18

2:15:01

29 M
37 M
39 M

It}/2. EPRI., 2069
2066
2068

ROBERT COLLEY
DAVID WINES
JOHN F. SCHNEIDER

0:41:35
0:46:27
0:47:52

2:15:54

36 M 14032 M 1)

34 M {J41---­
'1.21

ALZA
2053
2212
<>'2050

FCIR
1145/
2147
1731
.I

~1J/f1. SYNC
2118
2116
2112

\4 ¥4. SYNC, 2115
2120
2119

WILLARD FOSS
HOWARD CARPENTER
ANTHONY FLORES

LARRY MICKELSON
BRIAN HEILMANN
WAYNE AUNE

FRANK KNAFELC
PAUL ANDERSON
MARK HANSES

RANDY WOOD
JIM RADER
JOE DIONNE

0:40:03
0:48:22
0:48:27

2:16:52

0:45:13
0:45:58
o : 49 : 5,3

2:21:04

0:53:13
0:53:13
0:53:14

2:39:40

0:53:14
0:53:15
0:53:15

2:39:44

23
30
37

37
36
29

48
27
24

24
48
34

M ~9
M
M

M ')(.,
M
M

M
M
M



. ,
================================================================================
TEAM RESULTS MASTERS MIXED

---------~---------------------------------------------------------------------
• 1"1 ;1-(~fJY

/ 1. SRI. ~/~
'-' 1847 JACK DABBS 0:40:30 40 M ./

1846 GEORGE DETRE 0:47:03 50M I~~
1845 KAYE DONNELLY 0:48:52 44 F

2:16:25

2. PACIFIC TELESIS
2440 DOERTE MURRAY
2403 DENIS JAHN
2401 DON VIERRA

0:47:04
0:49:45
0:52:09

2:28:58

47 F
45 M
42 M

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TEAM RESULTS SENIOR MEN

------(Pt;----------------------------------------------------------------------

yVllJD 1. PACIFIC TELESIS/ ~ +-2415 BRYAN HOLMES 0:38:15 53 M
2404 MIKE BANDLER 0:45:43 50 M {S

1:23:58

__ 2. LOCKHEED
2464 GEORGE MILLER

~2459 NED BAXTER
0:42:21
0:46:28

1:28:49

51 M
54 M

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEAM RESULTS OPEN MIXED

----iy1fl=----------------------------------------------------------------------

pfl 8 1. IBM t@
1633 STEVE GENTRY 0:39:24. 32 M -

1590 SHERI MCCARROLL 0:39:52· 24 F .I s1-:1679 PETER MELZ 0:51:04 48·M \

[\ --------Lcf?vk- hfA/-r!JL
HEWLETT PACKARD
2394 DAVID BLOCK
2398 IRENE SUZUKI
1598 WILLIAM RACE

30
25
44

--.--------- ---------.

M
F
M

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEAM RESULTS SENIOR MIXED
------~~----------------------------------------------------------------------
IAA~D ~1. EPRI



- ' -

================================================================================

TEAM RESULTS OPEN WOMEN
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

F
F
F

31 F
26 F
27 F

" - '" 1/1.~=' I, l'"t

2:08:00

0:44:17
0:44:40
0:46:29

0:39:44
0:43:36
0:44:40

HEWLETT PACKARD J ~

2389 SUSAN SPACH 0 38:~4

2396 NATHALIE MC MANAMON 01401:,:illt " I!I~2399 ~~im'=- 0.43.:5·1

I gge,iL1 5/(11'''1 f~-IC65S'CY~-1-iLfift'J~':Ot2:56 . "
2. EPRI

2072 S~SAN NEHSE
2073 ANNE LEAHY
2074 ESTHER GONZALEZ

• P (ii..- 3) t-I-w ~ ~~~M'~
~rJ\I!I \...1- t1~LOCKHEED~\ 2446 JANET PARIS

2447 LYDIA ESCOBAR
2460 SUSAN COPELAND

2:15:26

'----------------------------------------------------------------------------­-. -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

T,---iRESULTS SENIOR MIXED
1 .

-~~e-D~~----------------------------------------------------------------------

I 1. EPRI ~

2076 MARILYN ELMER 0:52:06 50 F . d_

2077 DONALD RILEY _~:~~::~ 59 M I~
1:44:18 --



----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEAM RESULTS MASTERS MEN

---------~---------------------------------------------------------------------
~~

~ 1. PACIFIC TELESIS @,2425 RICHARD STILLER 0:35:38 43 M )~.2435 ALAN CURTIS 0:36:34 43 M ~ \ ~
2414 .KARL ROMANO 0:36:42 42 M--------

1:48:54

2. PAc'\[FICTELESIS ~6J)2428

LEN GOLDMAN 0:37:1243
2412

TAK MIU WANG 0:39:1642
2417

JACK MAJOR 0:39:3745M-------- 1:56:05
3,.EPRI

2078
STEVE CARPEL 0:38:0445M

2079
RUBIN JONES 0:38:0547M

2080
ED FULLER 0:40':0547M--------C--

_____ 1:56:14

4. LOCKHEED
2461 RON WILHELM

I~' 2463 RONALD HEYMANN
2451 STEVE HUNTER

5. PACIFIC TELESIS
2421 ALVIN JACKSON
2419 TOM SWEET
2400 RICHARD SPEIDEL

6. LOCKHEED
3442 DONALD PHILLIPS

~ 2453 ARIE MOSESVIr- 2452 GEORGE HALTERMAN

0:40:08 43M
0:41:57

45M
0:43:31

49M-------- 2:05:36

0:41:04

41M
0:41:43

41M
0:45:27

42M-------- 2:08:14

0:46:58

56M
0:48:46

48M
0:52:14

48M-------- 2:27:58
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BIB NAME

A S
G E
E X TIME

D
I
V TEAM

97 KERRY L. HOLIAN 33 F 0:54:14 0 ALAMO
~d53 WILLARD FOSS 23 M 0:40:03 1 ALZA
2212 HOWARD CARPENTER 30 M 0:48:22 1 ALZA
2050 ANTHONY FLORES 37 M 0:48:27 1 ALZA
2385 JERI WRIGHT 42 F 0:52:09 0 ALZA
1766 FRED KNOX 37 M 0:48:41 0 ALZA
322 JERRY EBIE 46 M 0:47:24 0 CENT
404 TODD NORDMEYER 23 M 0:47:26 0 CENT
2277 BRIAN MOYER 41 M 0:39:48 0 CETUS
2198 ERIC PUGH 36 M 0:34:37 1 CHEV
2342 JIM KONTILIS 32 M 0:46:22 1 CHEV
2213 JEFF KLEIN 34 M 0:50:26 1 CHEV'
1275 SUZANNE BIGGS 33 F 0:49:16 0 CHEV
2076 MARILYN ELMER 50 F 0:52:06 9 EPRI
2077 DONALD RILEY 59 M 0:52:12 9 EPRI
2078 STEVE CAHPEL 45 M 0:38:04 4 EPRI
2079 RUBIN JONES 47 M 0:38:05 4 EPRI
2080 ED FULLER 47 M 0:40:05 4 EPRI
2072 SUSAN NEHSE 31 F 0:39:44 2 EPRI
2073 ANNE LEAHY 37 F 0:43:36 2 EPRI
2074 ESTHER GONZALEZ 26 F 0:44:40 2 EPRI
2069 ROBERT COLLEY 36 M 0:41:35 1 EPRI
2066 DAVID WINES 32 M 0:46:27 1 EPRI
2068 JOHN F. SCHNEIDER 34 M 0:47:52 1 EPRI
2075 JENIFER WINES 25 F 0:44:40 0 EPRI
J'45 LARRY MICKELSON 37 M 0:45:13 1 FCIR
~,7 BRIAN HEILMANN 36 M 0:45:58 1 FCIR
1731 WAYNE AUNE 29 M 0:49:53 1 FCIR
1342 GEORGE DOMBROVSKI 35 M 0:39:19 0 FDG
1641 JAMES.MACDOUGALL 25 M 0:42:37 0 G=A~ _

i -239'"4.~DAVTD::BLO"CK--- 30-M 0:47:17--3-HP .•.•.~ I, •. 1\\-=-- I"Q/", zq·&'\2:- 11.',02398 -IRENE SUZUKI - -- 2S-F 0:48:10--3 HP to- ~ .- t'i ,e:;."~,,-,\
1598 WILLIAM-RACE -44 M - 0-:'49':3'1-3 HP ~'C"n..... 3z.;s-s- ~-
2389 SUSAN-SPACH_- - 31 F-O: 38:54- 2 HP 13eJe..'\L ~~I1'E!- 3>~;'1;' ~D2396NATHAIiIE MC MANAMON- - -26-F- 0:40:11 2 HP
2399JUDY--MILLER -27 F 0:43:51 2HP ~ ft2- :-t'b
3369 ED BOMBER 30 M 0:32:58 1 HP~d -t+-et:'"'tu- .~t.jS-
2392 PAUL-FRENCH 30 M 0:34:47 1 HP ~o ~o .£...!:
2393 .B-I-hIJBRENNAN------29_M_0 ..35..59- 1 HP ~C\~"t c:A "}2."~> £..6 :1."', BS

•• 3'1 ~ 1.. 01\ '34~., p~ 3<'l.'S't $~
2391 -ALLENDANCE 28 M 0:36:53 1 HP ').~> \II- ~ :!)'1 (\6 ;q IIJM

2395-LELAND NO - -- - 25 -M--0,:,4-1-:"26'-1-'HP :5.: \ "'I )p3: LJ~ \1:1 ~2388 .DALE-RICHARD·--- --2·7-M 0:-32:4-21-HP NIp ,/
2390<RITA KERI(l...- - 52 F 0:51:54 0 HP )&I.~>~ ITO

163'3-STE"VEGE:NTRY 3-2-r-O:39:24 3 IBM - ~\.'\.,~~~
1590 SHERI MCCARROLL .24 F 0:39:52 3 IBM S-:Jb1679 PETER MELZ 48 M 0:51:04 3 IBM
2464 GEGRGE-MILLER__ 5.LM_·0.:.42..:.21_7_LOCKBAC
2459 NED-BAX-'l'ER------_54 M --0:<46:28- 7_LOCKBAC
2451 STEV-E-HUN'J:'~R_---- - 49 M __0.:43:31-4_LOCKBAC
2461 RON WILHELM 43 M 0:40:08--4-LOCKBAC
2463 RONALD-HEYMANN 45 M 0:41:57 4 LOCKBAC
3"2 DONALD PHILLIPS 56 M 0:46:58 4 LOCKBAC
2,,-,3ARIE_MOSES --- 48 M- 0:48:46 4 LOCKBAC
2452 GEORGE HALTERMAN 48 M 0:52:14--4-LOCKBAC
2446 JANET PARIS 30 F 0:44:17 2 LOCKBAC
2447 LYDIA ESCOBAR 32 F 0:44:40 2 LOCKBAC

~. II,,~



_, -c-~w\.r::.. Cry('D~Y 32.:~ . ~
2460 SUSAN COPELAND 42 F 0:46:29 2 LOCKBAC
2456 a--I-M-M'ISENER------2-7-M-0 :-33-:-5-1--=1- LOCKBAC
2457 -WI-LLTAM-G--,-J-R-JOHNS'l'ON-3 8-M-0-:-3 8-:-2-9-1-LOCKBAC
2.455 RICHARD_PARMENTTER~ 3-7-M-0-: 4-2-:-05__ 1 LOCKBAC

'14 GAS~ R-ETNKING- 3 0-M-O-:-30-:'5-6-1--i,OCKBAC
'---11 lrEFF_SHbYER __ ----2-7-M_0.:_31 :-06-- -1-LOCKBAC
1873 -ROBERT_HERNDON 27 M 0: 3.1.:.13--1- LOCKBAC
2448 "SUSAN KRUG- = =---- ---"~- i"9 F b~=-48: 52- -0 -LOCKBAC

2445-JQ:YC;::E~HASEBE - - 28 F Q f~2: 14 0 LOCKBAC ~i;~~~~~LW~~TRONG ;-~: ~ ~~~ ~~~ ~ ~~~R AI~ ~~i ~~~;~1.
--1243 CARLOS\ HINOJOSA __ ~Q.M_ 0:4.3:09 Q NSC _ ,7;D

241SBRYAN HOLMES- 53 M 0:38:15../7 PACTEL -:--- \ y1.0 _;Jb2404 MIKE BANDLER 50 M 0:45:43>/7 PACTEL Rc... S~~\a.S (2tt20) -S1;tJ1
2401 DON VIERRA 42 M 0:52:09~6 PACTEL
2440 DOERTE MURRAY 47 F 0:47:04 -/6 PACTEL 6e.("~\J...\JJo..\-e.("S('2.~??.)~7:~~

2403 DENIS JAHN 45 M 0: 49: 45J 6 PACTEL D C "-24 2 8 LEN GOLDMAN 4 3 M 0 : 37 : 12 V 4 PACTEL e..",Il~~k~",-N\.e,Ce...('- "l. Y "3 0->

;:~b ~tg~~J~~EIDEL :~: ~~~~~~~~: ~~g~:~ -k~eA lAwSfh\(24~1)!>7;;)'8
2425 RICHARD STILLER 43 M 0: 35: 38/4 PACTEL ;Vef I~ct~
2435 ALAN CURTIS 43 M 0:36:34~4 PACTEL
2414 KARL ROMANO 42 M 0:36:42v'4 PACTEL
2412 TAK MIU WANG 42 M 0:39:16~4 PACTEL
2421 ALVIN JACKSON 41 M 0:41:04~4 PACTEL
2419 TOM SWEET 41 M 0:41:43v/4 PACTEL
2409 ROBERT PARKS 37 M 0:35:00'/1 PACTEL
2429 GILBERT BASALBUA 39 M 0: 49: 18 "1 PACTEL
2406 REGGIE DUHE 33 M 0: 35: 38 -/, 1 PACTEL
;1"'24 WILLIAM SCHULTZ 37 M 0:47:0311 PACTEL
~J5 EDDIE LANZARIN 35 M - 0: 31: 32v' 1 PACTEL
2407 RANDY BROWNE 33 M 0:34:41~ 1 PACTEL

2427 DANIEL MARTINELLI 30 M 0:32:48V;1 PACTEL964 MICHAEL WILLIAMS 38 M 0:38:02v 1 PACTEL
2402-BURNEY KEANY 28 M 0:37:47'-"'1 PACTEL
2416 STEVEN CHAVEZ 30 M 0:37:31v'1 PACTEL
2423 MICHALE WOLF 36 M 0:37:50~1 PACTEL
2410 JOHN MUNOZ 33 M 0:37:02v11 PACTEL
2408 WILLIAM MILES 30 M 0: 35: 38-/ 1 PACTEL
2426 MARK STEVENS 29 M 0: 38: 40./1 'PACTEL

2433 LLOYD GEORGE 31 M 0:34:32:/1 PACTEL2442 MARLENE MUIR 30 F 0:48:30 0 PACTEL
2439 ANNMARIE COWLEY 28 ~0:50:40~0 PACTEL- • ....--- =.;.:;;;=--::::..=;.,;.~;;..;;;..------=-" -- - .- _.- - -.~
2397 -G-AR0-L¥-N-BEGK------2-7-F-OT4"2T1-6-Q-PH---:> rl-P
2366 LINDA LOPEZ 37 F 0:56:02 0 RI

274 PETER PICKARD, DR. 69 M 0:47:52 0 RS
1845 KAYE DONNELLY 44 F 0:48:52 6 SRI
1846 GEORGE DETRE 50 M 0:47:03 6 SRI
1847 JACK DABBS 40 M 0:40:30 6 SRI
1840 MICHAEL QUINLAN 35 M 0:40:35 1 SRI
1839 JAMIE BUPP 38 M 0:48:52 1 SRI
1838 PAUL MCKENNEY 29 M 0:36:50 1 SRI
1843 LINDA HUBER 38 F 0:47:35 0 SRI
1844 SALLY LONGYEAR 25 F 0:48:52 0 SRI
2116 PAUL ANDERSON 27 M 0:53:13 1 SYNC
,,- '-5 RANDY WOOD 24 M 0:53:14 1 SYNC
~~9 JOE DIONNE 34 M 0:53:15 1 SYNC
2120 JIM RADER 48 M 0:53:15 1 SYNC
2118 FRANK KNAFELC 48 M 0:53:13 1 SYNC
2112 MARK HANSES 24 M 0:53:14 1 SYNC
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2117 DANIEL LAYNE

38 M0:53:16o SYNC

DIVISIONS:

9 -- SENIOR COED50 -> 99
8 -- SENIOR WOMEN

50 -> 99

\..J

7.-- SENIOR MEN
50 -> 99

6 -- MASTERS CODE
40 -> 49

5 -- MASTERS WOMEN
40 -> 49

4 -- MASTERS MEN
40 -> 49

3 -- OPEN COED
1 -> 39

2 -- OPEN WOMEN
1 -> 39

1 -- OPEN MEN
1 -> 39

0",-- UNASSIGNED TO ANY TEAM\
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